



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 816/2020, CM APPL. 31771/2020-Dir. to resp. to pay sum of Rs.27,50,000/- to petitioner in view of settlement agreement dt. 22.11.2019.

RASHMI DUTTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Narula, Mr. Deepak Baisoya and Mr. Krishna Kumar, Advs.

versus

GAGAN DEEP SINGH ANANDI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Adeel Ahmad Khan, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**08.09.2025**

%

1. It is already 04:45 P.M. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Renotify on 18.12.2025.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/So**