



\$~73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 816/2020 and CM APPL. 54846/2024**

**RASHMI DUTTA** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pradeep Narula and Mr.  
Krishan Kumar, Advs.**

versus

**GAGAN DEEP SINGH ANANDI** .....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shashi Kumar, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**19.09.2024**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 25.09.2024.

**(By ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**SEPTEMBER 19, 2024**

sp