



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 816/2020**
RASHMI DUTTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
versus

GAGAN DEEP SINGH ANANDIRespondent

Through: Mr. Shahzeb Ahmed, Mr. Adeel
Ahmad Khan, Mr. Shashi
Kumar and Mr. Wasil Khan,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.10.2024**

CM APPL. 54846/2024 (For early hearing and disposal of CM APPL. No. 31771/2020)

1. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/petitioner seeking for an early hearing and disposal of CM APPL. No. 31771/2020.
2. Learned counsel for respondent is present on padvance notice.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an accommodation stating that, the main counsel is not available today.
4. It is not possible to accommodate for an early hearing, hence the present application is dismissed.
5. The application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 816/2020

6. The respondent shall appear through video conferencing on the date already fixed i.e. 11.11.2024.
7. Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 11.11.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2024/sp/SG