



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 816/2020 & CM APPL. 31771/2020**  
**RASHMI DUTTA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Norula, Advocate

versus

**GAGAN DEEP SINGH ANANDI** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Shahzeb Ahmed, Mr. Adeel  
Ahmad Khan, Mr. Shashi Kumar and  
Mr. Wasil Khan, Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**11.11.2024**

List on 07.02.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**NOVEMBER 11, 2024/dr**