



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 816/2020 & CM APPL. 31771/2020**

RASHMI DUTTAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.**

versus

GAGAN DEEP SINGH ANANDIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Adeel Ahmad Khan and Ms.
Shashi Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.05.2025

It is already 5:10 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 08.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 2, 2025

aj