



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 816/2020, CM APPL. 31771/2020**

RASHMI DUTTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

GAGAN DEEP SINGH ANANDI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shahzeb and Mr. Ahmed, Adv. (through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent appearing through video conferencing seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for addressing arguments.

2. Renotify on 25.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/bh